

ASX Announcement: PXA

21 August 2024

PEXA GROUP MD & CEO TO RETIRE

PEXA Group Limited (PEXA, the Company, or the Group) today announces that Group Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer Glenn King had notified the Board of his intention to retire by the end of FY24-25.

Mr King joined the PEXA Group in November 2019 leading the business through the IPO in 2021 and diversification in Australia and the UK.

Mr King will stay on until a new Group MD & CEO is appointed to ensure an orderly transition to new leadership. The Group Board is advanced in its CEO succession planning process from an internal and external perspective.

PEXA Group Chair Mark Joiner said:

"Mr King has transformed the PEXA Group over the past five years, with a singular purpose and a successful strategy to deliver solid outcomes for our customers and set up the Company to deliver its future growth ambitions."

This release was authorised by the Board of Directors of PEXA Group Limited.

Investors: Hany Messieh General Manager, Investor Relations M: +61 414 446 876 E: <u>Investors@pexa.com.au</u> Media: Kate Prigg Manager, Corporate Affairs M: +61 497 595 580 E: <u>CorporateAffairs@pexa.com.au</u>

- ENDS -

About PEXA

PEXA (Property Exchange Australia) is a world-leading, digital property exchange and data insights business, listed on the Australian Stock Exchange. Since 2013, PEXA has facilitated more than 20 million property settlements, and today, 89% of all property transfer settlements in Australia are processed on the PEXA platform. In 2022 PEXA launched its refinancing capability in the UK.